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Immigration and Public Works Appropriations.

item. 188: i-84.

MINISTEE OP LANDS—continued.

VOTE No. 98—continued.
Eoads to open up Lands eefobe Sale—continued.
Nelson—

Cobden to Seventeen-Mile Diggings
Hainpden to Maruia
Grey Valley to Teremakau
Wakefield to Stanley Brook
Aorere Valley to Karamea
Tadmor and Sherry to Buller
Baton to Karamea
Maruia to Amuri
Takaka to Anatoki and Collingwood ...
Ahaura to Kopara and Ainuri
Takaka to Karamea
Oronoko to Eosedale
Miscellaneous

1,210
4,948
3,970

200
1,254
2,500

200
2,000
3,000
2,000

500
600

1,000

23,382

Marlborough—Awatere Valley Eoad 5,243

Westland—Mapourika to Gillespie's
Maintain to Haast
Mathias Pass Eoad
In the County of "Westland
Kumara to Beach
Moeraki Crossing to Otumotu
Miscellaneous

6,124
9,534
2,384

760
1,000
1,500
1,000

Canterbury—Mathias Pass Eoad
To Upper Ashley overKuku Pass
Irrigation Works, Eyre and Waimakariri
Oxford Bush to Upper Ashley ...
Burke's Pass through Mackenzie Country to Ahu-

riri
To Deferred-payment Lands, Teviotdale
To Deferred-payment Lands, Waikari
To Deferred-payment Lands, Malvern
To Village and Deferred-payment Blocks
Miscellaneous

22,302

2,436
3,000
3,000
4,000

3,000
2,000
2,000

500
1,360
4,000

Otago—
Beaumont to Miller's Flat
Through Blocks VIII. and X., Benger
Eun 106
Kelso to Greenvale
Tapanui Eailway to Eun 140
To open up Otago and Southland Buns
Hindon to Otago Central Eailway at Christmas

Creek
Through Euns 177 and 257
Waiau to Hauroto
Through Euns 171 and 171a
Cottesbrook through Eun 250

25,296

3,500
500

1,000
500

1,500
11,809

2,000
3,000

500
1,500
1,000
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