Immigration and Public Works Appropriations.

CLASS V.—ROADS—continued.

Item.			1883–84.	
	randonia, en la característica de la característica			
	MINISTER OF LANDS—continu	ved.	£	£
5	VOTE No. 98—continued. ROADS TO OPEN UP LANDS BEFORE SALE- Nelson—	-continued.		
U	Cobden to Seventeen-Mile Diggings		1,210	
	Hampden to Maruia		4,948 3,970	
	Grey Valley to Teremakau Wakefield to Stanley Brook	•••	200	
	Aorere Valley to Karamea		1,254	
	Tadmor and Sherry to Buller		2,500	
	Baton to Karamea Maruia to Amuri	•••	2,000	
	Takaka to Anatoki and Collingwood	•••	3,000	
	Ahaura to Kopara and Amuri	•••	2,000	
	Takaka to Karamea	•••	500 600	
	Oronoko to Rosedale Miscellaneous	•••	1,000	
	prisocitation to	••••		
			23,382	
6	Marlborough— Awatere Valley Road		5,243	
	inatere variety includes	•••		
-	Westland—		0.104	
7	Mapourika to Gillespie's Mahitahi to Haast	•••	$\begin{array}{c c} 6,124 \\ 9,534 \end{array}$	
	Mathias Pass Road	•••	2,384	
	In the County of Westland		760	
	Kumara to Beach		1,000	
	Moeraki Crossing to Otumotu Miscellaneous	•••	1,500 1,000	
			22,302	
	Contrology			
8	Canterbury— Mathias Pass Road		2,436	
Ū	To Upper Ashley over Kuku Pass		3,000	
	Irrigation Works, Eyre and Waimakari	ri	3,000	
	Oxford Bush to Upper Ashley Burke's Pass through Mackenzie Coun	try to Ahu-	4,000	
	riri		3,000	
	To Deferred-payment Lands, Teviotdale	,	2,000	
	To Deferred-payment Lands, Waikari To Deferred-payment Lands, Malvern	•••	2,000 500	
	To Village and Deferred-payment Block	es	1,360	
	Miscellaneous		4,000	
			25,296	
9	Otago—			
	Beaumont to Miller's Flat	•	3,500	
	Through Blocks VIII. and X., Benger Run 106		1,000	
	Kelso to Greenvale		500	
	Tapanui Railway to Run 140	•••	1,500	
	To open up Otago and Southland Runs Hindon to Otago Central Railway at Christmas		11,809	
	Creek	•••	2,000	
	Through Runs 177 and 257 Waiau to Hauroto		3,000 500	
	Through Runs 171 and 171A		1,500	
	Cottesbrook through Run 250	.,. }	1,000	